
 
Attorneys for the Movants Disney Enterprises, 
Inc., Lucasfilm Ltd. LLC, Twentieth Century 
Fox Film Corporation, Warner Bros. 
Entertainment Inc., MVL Film Finance, LLC, 
New Line Productions, Inc., and Turner 
Entertainment Co. 
 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 
 

 
In re: 
 
VIDANGEL, INC.,  
 

Debtor. 
 
 

  
 

Case No. 17-29073 
 

Chapter 11 
 

Judge Kevin R. Anderson 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

Michael R. Johnson, Esq. (A7070) 
David H. Leigh, Esq. (A9433) 
RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C.  
36 South State Street, 14th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
Telephone:  (801) 532-1500 
Facsimile:  (801) 532-7543   
Email:  mjohnson@rqn.com 
Email:  dleigh@rqn.com 
 
Brent O. Hatch (5715) 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone:  801-839-4811 
Facsimile:  801-363-6666 
Email:  bhatch@hjdlaw.com  
 

Kelly M. Klaus (pro hac vice) 
Rose Leda Ehler (pro hac vice) 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, 50th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90071-3426 
Telephone:  (213) 683-9100 
Facsimile:  (213) 687-3702 
Email:  kelly.klaus@mto.com 
Email:  rose.ehler@mto.com 
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rule 30 of the Federal Rules of Civil 

Procedure, made applicable to contested matters in this case pursuant to Rule 9014(c) of the 

Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Disney Enterprises, Inc., Lucasfilm Ltd. LLC, 

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., MVL Film Finance 

LLC, New Line Productions, Inc. and Turner Entertainment Co. (collectively, the “Studios”), 

creditors and parties-in-interest in this case, through counsel, will take the deposition upon oral 

examination of Patrick Reilly, the Debtor’s Chief Financial Officer, on Wednesday, July 10, 

2019, beginning at 1:00 p.m. (MDT), at the law officers of Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C., 36 

South State Street, Suite 1400, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111. 

The deposition will be taken orally before a duly authorized court reporter authorized to 

administer oaths, will be recorded by stenographic means, and will continue from day to day 

until completed. 

DATED this 8th day of July, 2019. 
 

Kelly M. Klaus (pro hac vice) 
Rose Leda Ehler (pro hac vice) 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, 50th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90071-3426 
Telephone:  (213) 683-9100 
Facsimile:  (213) 687-3702 
Email:  kelly.klaus@mto.com 
Email:  rose.ehler@mto.com 
 
  —and— 
 

     Brent O. Hatch 
     Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 
     10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
     Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
     Telephone:  801-839-4811 
     Facsimile:  801-363-6666 

Email:  bhatch@hjdlaw.com  
 

Case 17-29073    Doc 327    Filed 07/08/19    Entered 07/08/19 17:11:51    Desc Main
 Document      Page 2 of 4



 
 

 
 
 

3 
 
 
 

  —and— 
 
Michael R. Johnson, Esq. 
David H. Leigh, Esq. 
Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C.  
36 South State Street, 14th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
Telephone:  (801) 532-1500 
Facsimile:  (801) 532-7543   
Email:  mjohnson@rqn.com 
Email:  dleigh@rqn.com 

/s/ Michael R. Johnson    
Michael R. Johnson  
 
Attorneys for the Studios 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 8, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of 

Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification of such filing to the electronic filing 

users in this case as follows:  

• J. Thomas Beckett     tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com; 
brothschild@parsonsbehle.com;kstankevitz@parsonsbehle.com 

• Michael Ronald Brown     mbrown@parsonsbehle.com 
• Laurie A. Cayton tr     laurie.cayton@usdoj.gov, James.Gee@usdoj.gov; 

Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal@usdoj.gov 
• Rose Leda Ehler     rose.ehler@mto.com, cynthia.soden@mto.com 
• Michael R. Johnson     mjohnson@rqn.com, docket@rqn.com;dburton@rqn.com 
• Kelly M. Klaus     kelly.klaus@mto.com 
• David H. Leigh     dleigh@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com 
• Grace S. Pusavat     gpusavat@parsonsbehle.com 
• Brian M. Rothschild     brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com 
• United States Trustee     USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov 

 
 

 
 

 /s/ Dianne Burton  
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